
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:135
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003
FINDINGS OF MDMA
PRABHA RAU;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have examined the findings of the Multi Disciplinary Monitoring Agency(MDMA) constituted on the directions of the Jain Commission to probe into the conspiracy aspects of Rajiv Gandhi assassination;

(b) if so, the findings of the MDMA and whether any more persons have been questioned in the light of the persons named therein;
and

(c) if so, the names of persons so questioned and the fresh cases registered against them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SWAMI CHINMAYANAND)

(a),(b)&(c): No sir, the investigation by Multi Disciplinary Monitoring Agency (MDMA) has not been concluded and therefore, their findings have not been submitted to the Government.
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